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TABLE XXXVI

47

Additiotr given by sul-
phate of amDo[ia, tons

per acre

0.43
0.4t

toas per

{.001.05
o.41

1.12
r.86

3940
2S
ll

55
35
20

Addition givetr by sul-
pbate oI arrmonia, toas

Per acle

0.00
l0.l?

I4.52
l4.l I

Nitrogea and
Potash

iDteractiod

Nitrogen aod
phoq)hate
interaction

with
phospbatic
fertilizir

Phosphate and
Potash

interactioo

The figures in the upper line are in presence of larmyard manure :

those in the lo\yer line in absence of Iarmyard manure.
The total number of interactions of this kind obtahed up to

the present (f925-f937 inclusive) is shown in Table XXXVII.

Total auaber oI experi-
ments . .

Positive interactious
No interactioE or tregative

Most of the interactions, howwer, are not statistically si8Eificant
but all significant results are positive.

Tha fuo|ortiott of uare. W. Garner has recently collected all
the results relating to the percentage of ware and fin<ls that fertilizers
have a very marked effect in raising the proportion of ware in cases
where the percentage rvithout manure is low, but not where it is
high.

TABLE XXXVIII
Perentrdg. lvarc

Mcdn Elfcds of Nti/ients dnil O/ganic Monscs GtotP.il ecotding to Inilial
Pe/aektage Wa/c

Idtial pelcentage

(tro maDuie)

Itrcrease due to
Total
expts.\ P x lo.sa"icl Dung NPK

Over 90
80
70
60
50

Under 50

-0.4+r.2
+2.6
+0.7

+ 18.8

- l.l
- t.l+3.6
+6.8
+s.g

+0.6
I +r.5
| +e.z
| +8.4
l+ I5.8
l+20.3

-0.3
+o.7
- 1.0
+2J

+6.5
+ r5.9
+25.9
+t1.2

+l.o
+4.4+rr:

I
34

99
I

\\reighted meaD +2.0 +2.1 +7.8 I+r.e l+r5.3 +6I 1r3

KALE
Marro\ stem kale is one of the most useful of fodder crops and

one of the best converters of cheap lertilizer nitrogeu ioto valuable

TABLE XXXVII
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protein food for animals. Numerous experiments on the manurins
of kale have been recorded in previous- Reports : for convenienci
they are collected in Table XXXIX : they show that responses con-
tinue even up to 6 crvt. fertilizer per acre and whether dung is given
or not. One of the experiments (Woburn lg32) shows tbat t dreasing
of l5 tons of dung had about the same effect as 2 cwt. sulphate o-f
:unmoma per acre.

TABLE XXXIX
ElJocl oI Nirrogcnoas Fcnili.crs on KaL

No
Ioctle, toc pcr acret

1 3 5

ROTHAI
1932 r
ro33 I

reao I

ISTED
lr.6

L e-o
I u.i

2.8

1.6 ,.,1

0.51
0.39
0,65

Sdpbate of dmonia
Sulphat. ol abboEi.
Sulplate ot umoli.

1936

18.3
r3.3
19.2
8.'

1.5
,.0

1.3
€.t
4.6
,_0

lr.1
9.6
6.4

0,0,
l.0l
1.01
0.66

Sutph.t. of .6Doni.
Solplate ot @ooai.
Sutpbat. ol alM. (3).
Sulph.re oI @ooi.

IDLAND COLL.

,r, ll 16!
re ll tg-a
r$i ll 27.5
1931 ll !0 ?
ro35 ll 33.
ra36 ll io-l

9.9 3.8
1.0

5.4
2.1
1.3
,,8

7,1
3.E

8.t
4.6
4.0
6.7

0.95
0.81
l.to
1.16
1.61

Nirrdhe& i3i.
Nitr@barl i3i.
riirrctdr iij.

5.2 4.0 i.9 0.6? Sulph.te ol umoni.

wlNCITESTER
1933 tr.l 0.3 -1,6 0.61 Sulplate ol tu@ir

(r) -Tt b!.di!gs r, ,, 3, .tc.r r.t r ro rh. lreb.r of cfi. Fr &rc ot aii'osEoo! fqiiliars
. (r) Oller plot3.r.cciv.d r€-FctiEIy l0 ald 16 sr. per a.r. 3utpbare ot a!u@i. dd sav.rBr..Es owr !o Eiko3lD ol r.6 ed ,.6 tds Der eE.

(3) All plots reived f.turald rDaur..

TABLE XL
Kalz lrors pd a.re)

No sulphate

of aEDoaia

Sulphate oI aEmonia

16 totrs duEg .. ..
IDcrease lo! sulphate

of a.Emoaia (tro
duDg) ..

Further hcrease ,or l5
toDs IarDyard
ttrtnure

t 7.8
21,2

4.6

3.4

19.7

6.4

4.0

24.1
24.7

I l.l

1.3

No Iarmyard manure is giyen except where stated.

I c$t. 2 crt.
13.3
19.2
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